
































From: Webmaster
To: OpenRecordsAssistance
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 7:38:33 PM
Attachments: public-information-request-4 17 2020.pdf

Submitted on Tue, 05/19/2020 - 19:30

Submitted by: Anonymous

Submitted values are:

Requestor Information
Requestor Contact Information
Christine Jones
115 Circle Dr.
Big Sandy, Texas. 75755

9033745613

Governmental Body Information
Governmental Body Contact Information
City of Big Sandy
Laura Rex
100 N Tyler St
Big Sandy, Texas. 75755
cityofbigsandy@yahoo.com
9036364343

Public Information Request at issue in Complaint
How did you submit your public information request to the governmental body?
Email

Date of your public information request:
04/17/2020

Did the governmental body ask you to pay for the requested Information?
No

Background Information about Complaint
Have you contacted the governmental body about your complaint?
No

Have you contacted another agency about your complaint?
No

Complaint based on Public Information Request
Which of the following options best describes the nature of your complaint?
I believe that the information I requested is being purposely withheld. 

Open Government Hotline
Yes

Upload Initial Request
public-information-request-4 17 2020.pdf

Supporting Document
{Empty}



5/19/2020 Gmail - Public Information Request 4/17/2020

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=301d1521b8&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-2105095915643886677&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-2105095… 1/1

Christine Wilson Jones 

Public Information Request 4/17/2020
Christine Wilson Jones Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 2:08 PM
To: cityofbigsandy@yahoo.com

Dear Ms. Laura M. Rex:

I am making a public information request according to the
Texas Government Code in Title 5, Subchapter A Subtitle
552:

I would like to request the job title, job descriptions and
current pay rate of each position at the city of Big Sandy. 

Thank you,
Christine Wilson Jones
903.374.5613

















From: webmaster@oag texas.gov on behalf of Office of the Attorney General
To: OpenRecordsAssistance
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 9:30:47 PM
Attachments: big-sandy-pd---policy-procedure---01---1st-request-for-manual pdf

Submitted on Wed, 06/24/2020 - 21:12

Submitted by: Anonymous

Submitted values are:

Requestor Information
Requestor Contact Information
Jack Winters
PO Box 9418
Tyler, Texas. 75711

(903) 617-0413

Governmental Body Information
Governmental Body Contact Information
Big Sandy Police Department
Chief Tim Scott
PO Box 986
Big Sandy, Texas. 75755
policedept@bigsandytx.gov
(903)-636-4200

Public Information Request at issue in Complaint
How did you submit your public information request to the governmental body?
Email

Date of your public information request:
10/25/2019

Did the governmental body ask you to pay for the requested Information?
Yes

How much did the governmental body ask you to pay for the information?
$59.00

How much have you paid for the information at this time?
$59.00 - Sent by Certified Letter

Background Information about Complaint
Have you contacted the governmental body about your complaint?
Yes

When did you contact the governmental body about your complaint?
June 02, 2020 - Sent by Cer ified Letter to city's attorney

How did the governmental body respond to your complaint?
No reply

Have you contacted another agency about your complaint?
No

Complaint based on Public Information Request
Which of the following options best describes the nature of your complaint?
I have requested and paid for the documents and have not received anything

Open Government Hotline
Yes



Upload Initial Request
big-sandy-pd---policy-procedure---01---1st-request-for-manual.pdf

Supporting Document
{Empty}



Open records request

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2019 2:03 PM

From  JWinters0 

To  policedept@bigsandytx.gov policedept@bigsandytx.gov

To Whom It May Concern:

Pur uant to the Te a  Public Information Act, I hereby reque t the following record

- The most recent version of the Big Sandy City Police Department Policy and Procedure manual.

- The most recent version of the Big Sandy City Police Department Discipline handbook.

In the event that there are fee , I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charge  in advance of
fulfilling my reque t  I would prefer the reque t filled electronically, by e mail attachment if available or CD ROM if
not

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to
this request within 10 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jack Winter
(903) 617 0413

P O 9418
Tyler TX 75711



From: webmaster@oag texas.gov on behalf of Office of the Attorney General
To: OpenRecordsAssistance
Subject: Open Records Complaint
Date: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 9:37:12 PM
Attachments: big-sandy-pd---employee-file---tim-scott---01---1st-request-for-civil-service-jacket.pdf

Submitted on Wed, 06/24/2020 - 21:31

Submitted by: Anonymous

Submitted values are:

Requestor Information
Requestor Contact Information
Jack Winters
PO Box 9418
Tyler, Texas. 75711

(903) 617-0413

Governmental Body Information
Governmental Body Contact Information
Big Sandy Police Department
Chief Tim Scott
PO Box 986
Big Sandy, Texas. 75755
policedept@bigsandytx.gov
(903)-636-4200

Public Information Request at issue in Complaint
How did you submit your public information request to the governmental body?
Mail or commercial carrier

Date of your public information request:
02/10/2020

Did the governmental body ask you to pay for the requested Information?
No

Background Information about Complaint
Have you contacted the governmental body about your complaint?
Yes

When did you contact the governmental body about your complaint?
June 3, 2020 - Certified Letter sent to city's attorney

How did the governmental body respond to your complaint?
No reply

Have you contacted another agency about your complaint?
No

Complaint based on Public Information Request
Which of the following options best describes the nature of your complaint?
I requested informa ion more than 10 business days ago, and I have received no response from he governmental body.

Open Government Hotline
Yes

Upload Initial Request
big-sandy-pd---employee-file---tim-scott---01---1st-request-for-civil-service-jacket.pdf

Supporting Document



Jack Winters 
PO Box 9418 
Tyler TX 75711-9418 
(903) 617-0413 

February 10, 2020, 

Tim Scott 
Chief of Police 
Big Sandy Police Department 
203 E Gilmer St 
Big Sandy TX 75755 

 

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 552, I hereby request the following records: 

- Please provide any and all documents, files, photographs in the Civil Service Files 
excluding any confidential information that is deemed protected by law, statute or Texas 
Attorney General ruling for the following officer(s): Chief of Police. 

I ask the request be filled electronically, by e-mail attachment, CD-ROM of flash drive if 
available. Should the information not exist in electronic format I will accept a paper copy. 

In the event that there are any fees, please provide an itemized statement detailing the total 
charges required to fulfill my request. 

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your 
response to this request. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Jack Winters 




